RESEARCH ARTICLES
CURRENT SCIENCE, VOL. 113, NO. 6, 25 SEPTEMBER 2017 1090
*For correspondence. (e-mail: himalfes@gmail.com)
Early–Middle Eocene exhumation of the
Trans-Himalayan Ladakh Batholith, and the
India–Asia convergence
Rajeev Kumar
1

 Track densities
   Elevation No. of Spontaneous  Induced i P( 2)  Glass dosimeter  Age (Ma)
Sample code Lab code (m) crystals s (Ns) (Ni) % age d (Nd) (1)
Leh–Khardung La section
 NS 1/1  NS 1  4645  27  3.529 (1025)  8.329 (2430)  61.66  0.6795 (2718)  42.4  1.8
 NS 2/3  NS 2  4600  11  4.367 (402)  12.47 (1147)  84.33  0.9276 (4638)  48.1  2.9
 NS 5/12  NS 5  4401  16  2.871 (693)  8.949 (2154)  54.72  0.9276 (4638)  44.2  2.0
 NS 9/20  NS 9  4038  43  2.945 (1248)  8.880 (3808)  100.00  0.8323 (3329)  40.4  1.5
 NS83/157  NS 83  5071  15  3.760 (496)  9.180 (1238)  80.62  0.6795 (2718)  40.3  2.3
 NS85/162  NS 85  5375  05  4.353 (234)  12.980 (734)  58.30  0.9276 (4638)  43.8  3.3
 NS86/163  NS 86  5305  11  4.135 (408)  13.210 (1310)  94.84  0.9276 (4638)  42.8  2.5
 K-2  K-2  5540  16  4.027 (677)  9.584 (1614)  18.30  0.6795 (2718)  42.2  2.1
Kharu–Chang La section
 LB 8/23  8/23  3572  14  3.023 (613)  8.597 (1730)  50.85  0.8323 (3329)  43.6  2.2
 LB10/28*  Zr 14  5301  09  9.5614 (545)  22.491 (1282)  50.00  0.6632 (2653)  41.7  2.3
 LB11/29  11  5060  12  3.809 (630)  12.820 (2055)  11.38  0.9276 (4638)  42.1  2.0
 LB12/30*  12/30z  4893  04  9.2609 (213)  20.9565 (482)  50.00  0.6632 (2653)  43.4  3.7
 LB13/31  13/31  4742  15  3.517 (578)  9.935 (1635)  42.77  0.8323 (3329)  43.5  2.2
 LB14/32  14  4409  05  4.506 (300)  14.750 (961)  36.57  0.9276 (4638)  42.9  2.9
 LB15/33  15  4241  13  0.5120 (722)  15.350 (2201)  32.59  0.9276 (4638)  45.0  2.0
 LB16/34  16/34  4072  15  4.026 (409)  13.770 (1353)  98.11  0.8323 (3329)  37.2  2.2
 LB18/36  18/36  3732  29  3.433 (1627)  10.440 (4923)  76.00  0.9276 (4638)  45.2  1.5
Lyoma–Hanle section
 T100/350* Zr15  4160  02  4.875 (195)  15.10 (604)  50.0  0.6632 (2653)  31.7  2.7
OWM: 42.7  0.5 Ma
OWM (excluding sample no. 18) 43.0  0.5 Ma